FILED
DEC -3 2008

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of)	Case No.: 05-Q-04296 – RAH
)	(S137726)
STEVEN L. SCHWARTZ)	
)	ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
)	RELIEF FROM DISCIPLINARY COSTS;
)	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF
A Former Member of the State Bar.)	TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS
)	

On November 17, 2008, respondent attempted to file a motion for relief from or extension of time to pay costs. This motion was returned for lack of a proof of service. On November 20, 2008, the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel, by Deputy Trial Counsel Lee Ann Kern, filed opposition to the motion for relief from the costs, but indicated no opposition to a reasonable extension of time to pay the costs. On November 26, 2008, respondent Steven L. Schwartz filed a corrected motion, which included a financial declaration in support of the motion. This motion had a correct proof of service.

The court finds no good cause to grant respondent's request for relief from the obligation to pay costs. However, **GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN**, the court grants the motion for an extension of time to pay the costs.

///

///



IT IS ORDERED that the outstanding balance of disciplinary costs in this matter is to be paid in three equal annual installments over the next three years, commencing on or before June 30, 2009, with the remaining payments due on or before June 30 of the succeeding two years.

Dated: December 3, 2008

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 3, 2008, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM DISCIPLINARY COSTS; ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS

ir

aled envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:
by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:
STEVEN LARRY SCHWARTZ ADRSOLUTIONS 24750 LAHSER RD SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034
by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:
by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:
by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:
Lee A. Kern, Enforcement, Los Angeles
by certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on the most of the contract of the con

Case Administrator State Bar Court